
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1604
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2011
HELICOPTER SERVICES
Kashyap Shri Virender;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government provides any subsidy for the operation of helicopter services in the North-Eastern States; 

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year; Statewise; 

(c) whether there is any proposal to include Himachal Pradesh also in the said scheme; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a): Yes, Madam. 

(b): Statement of subsidy payment is enlclosed at Annexure-I 

(c): No, Madam. 

(d): Does not arise. 
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